	11-25-20)02	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1022919	u.s 934 √ √	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Brenda B. Fishbaugh): 11-19-02		ceiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes 🖌 No		وی می اور استان و اور استان و استان و استان و استان و و سال و و
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 10729 C	Coldwater Road-Suite 100
02/27/2002 Execution Date:		City: Fort Wayne	State:_ ^{IN} _Zip:_46845
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖌 No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)_ 		B. Patent No.(s) _5,970),515
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Intellectual Proper WARNER Internal Address:	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 LYON ST	REET NW - SUITE 900	8. Deposit account number	
City: <u>GR RAPIDS</u> <u>State:</u> <u>MI</u> <u>Zip:</u> <u>49503-2487</u>			
	DO NOT USE		
9. Signature. <u>Kimberly A. Niebling</u> Name of Person Sig <u>Tota</u> 02 MJELLER 00000108 5970515 40.00 D	I number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents &	Signature er sheet, attachments, and document h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231	November \\ 2002 Date

REEL: 013506 FRAME: 0369

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 27 day of February, 2002, by Brenda B. Fishbaugh (hereinafter "Assignor") to Eye Pro, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana having an office at 10729 Coldwater Road, Suite 100, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,970,515 titled Protective Eyewear and in the foreign counterpart patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively the "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS Assignor desires to transfer all right, title and interest in the Patent Properties to Eye Pro, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, Brenda B. Fishbaugh does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Eye Pro, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and to the inventions set forth and claimed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument executed by Assignor this $\frac{27}{27}$ day of February 2002.

Brenda B. Fishbaugh

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF Allen

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Brenda B. Fishbaugh, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument, this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{T}^{h}}{\partial t}$ day of January, 2002.

) SS:

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	this 27 day of January, 2002. Reapy Suchiller	
	resident of in <u>Allen</u>	, Notary Public County, Indiana
My Commission Expires: 1-29-08 (Schedule A attached) INDS02 SRL 431118v1		PATENT

REEL: 013506 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 11/19/2002